TO THE ISSUER REGARDING THE ISSUE/ADMISSION AND WHERE APPROPRIATE, INSURANCE 

COSTS, REGARDING THE ISSUE, PLACEMENT AND ADMISSION  

The costs for all legal, financial and auditing services, and other services provided to the Issuer for the 

issue/admission to trading of the Commercial Paper sum up a total of approximately ONE HUNDRED AND 

THREE THOUSAND EUROS (103,000.-€), excluding taxes, (assuming the issue of the maximum amount 

under the Programme) and including MARF and IBERCLEAR fees. 

27. REQUEST FOR ADMISSION TO TRADING OF THE COMMERCIAL PAPER ON MARF  

Deadline for the admission to trading  

The admission to trading of the Commercial Paper described in this Information Memorandum will be